

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3317/2026

Vikal S/o Ramcharan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ramcharan, in person (accused-father)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Choudhary, PP Mr. Gaurav Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

07/03/2026

1. Ramcharan, father of the accused-petitioner is present and prays for an adjournment.
2. Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the case diary along with criminal antecedent record of the petitioner(s).
3. List this case after one week, as prayed.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J